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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

County Mayor’s Report

March 2024

Attended UT Extension Institute of Agriculture workshop to learn more about how to
help farmers elevate farm brands.

Hosted bid openings for the waterline extension projects for the 4th and 8th districts.

Attended a luncheon with representatives from Giles Industries to discuss initiatives at
the local plant as well as opportunities with the jail to work for the women and men
housed at the Claiborne County Jail.

Met with Nick Pezzente to discuss the 2024 National Day of Prayer.

Attended virtual ARP Town Hall focusing on deliverables, grant status update, and new
critical milestones grantees must meet.

Attended the TCSA Education Committee meeting via Zoom.

Attended a virtual meeting with OCJP staff to discuss the Claiborne County EBP grant.
Attended the Sanitation Board meeting.

Attended the ETHRA Executive Board meeting.

Attended the SR33 (Claiborne County) Pedestrian Road Safety Initiative Kick-off
meeting.

Attended the Future of Work Symposium located at the Roane State Community College
in Harriman.

Attended the District 2 Local Government Cybersecurity Tabletop and Workshop in
Knoxville.

Hosted a meeting with the developers from the Ridges @ Norris Lake and CUD to
discuss wastewater solutions at this development.

Attended the ETRAMA Board Meeting in White Pine.

Met with DA Effler to discuss projects in Claiborne County.

Attended a virtual meeting with TN Dept of Health to learn about Blue Zones.

Attended a virtual meeting to learn about the upcoming Safe Streets for All grant.
Joe Brooks, County Mayor
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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

Hosted the MVEOA Quarterly Board meeting in Cumberland Gap at 1919.

Attended a virtual meeting with the Benton Institute to learn about Monroe County
Accelerate program to complete the grant program.

Hosted the JECDB meeting for Q1.
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BOB BROOKS

CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF
415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD

TAZEWELL, TN 37879

PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTH OF:

Commissary

March 2024

TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE

REVENUE CODE
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

ACCOUNT
Profit/Purchases/Fees
Medical Fees

Deposit Fees

Debit Card Fees

CPC Phone Time

Inmate Fees Charge Back

TOTAL.:

Tabatha Arnwine

CHECK #:_ 456

AMOUNT
$10,689.13

$43.61

$253.70

$50.15

$321.00

$11,357.99

03/31/24




BOB BROOKS

CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF
415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD
TAZEWELL, TN 37879
PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTHLY REVENUE TRANSMITTAL

MONTH OF: March 2024

TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE CHECK #: 3645

REVENUE CODE ACCOUNT AMOUNT
101-43394 Data Processing Fee $80.00
101-43395 Sex Offender Registration $1,350.00
101-45590 Sheriff's Fee $1,408.00
101-43380 Vending Machine
101-44145 Recycled Materials
101-43170 Work Release Charges/Boarding $500.00
101-44170 Food Service Rebate
101-46990 Confiscated DL
101-44170 Handgun Permit
101-43190 Mental Health Transport
101-44170 Medical Overpay Reimbursement
101-44570 Contributions & Gifts
101-44560 Damages Recovered $70.00
10149700 Insurance Recovery
10144170 Phone Bill Reimbursement
122-42910 Drug Forfeitures
TOTAL: $3,408.00

APPROVED BY: Tabatha Arnwine

DATE:

03/31/24




