MAYOR & & SHERIFF REPORTS



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

County Mayor's Report March 2024

Attended UT Extension Institute of Agriculture workshop to learn more about how to help farmers elevate farm brands.

Hosted bid openings for the waterline extension projects for the 4^{th} and 8^{th} districts.

Attended a luncheon with representatives from Giles Industries to discuss initiatives at the local plant as well as opportunities with the jail to work for the women and men housed at the Claiborne County Jail.

Met with Nick Pezzente to discuss the 2024 National Day of Prayer.

Attended virtual ARP Town Hall focusing on deliverables, grant status update, and new critical milestones grantees must meet.

Attended the TCSA Education Committee meeting via Zoom.

Attended a virtual meeting with OCJP staff to discuss the Claiborne County EBP grant.

Attended the Sanitation Board meeting.

Attended the ETHRA Executive Board meeting.

Attended the SR33 (Claiborne County) Pedestrian Road Safety Initiative Kick-off meeting.

Attended the Future of Work Symposium located at the Roane State Community College in Harriman.

Attended the District 2 Local Government Cybersecurity Tabletop and Workshop in Knoxville.

Hosted a meeting with the developers from the Ridges @ Norris Lake and CUD to discuss wastewater solutions at this development.

Attended the ETRAMA Board Meeting in White Pine.

Met with DA Effler to discuss projects in Claiborne County.

Attended a virtual meeting with TN Dept of Health to learn about Blue Zones.

Attended a virtual meeting to learn about the upcoming Safe Streets for All grant.



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

Hosted the MVEOA Quarterly Board meeting in Cumberland Gap at 1919.

Attended a virtual meeting with the Benton Institute to learn about Monroe County Accelerate program to complete the grant program.

Hosted the JECDB meeting for Q1.

BOB BROOKS CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF

415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD TAZEWELL, TN 37879 PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

Commissary

MONTH OF:	March 2024			
TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE		CHECK #:_456		
REVENUE CODE 101-44131 101-44131 101-44131 101-44131 101-44131	ACCOUNT Profit/Purchases/Fees Medical Fees Deposit Fees Debit Card Fees CPC Phone Time Inmate Fees Charge Back	\$10,689.13 \$43.61 \$253.70 \$50.15 \$321.00		
	TOTAL:	\$11,357.59		
APPROVED BY: Tabatha Arnwine				
DATE:	03/31/24			

BOB BROOKS CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF

415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD TAZEWELL, TN 37879 PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTHLY REVENUE TRANSMITTAL

MONTH OF:	March 2024			
TO: CLAIBORNE COUNT	TY TRUSTEE	CHECK #: 3645		
REVENUE CODE	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT		
101-43394	Data Processing Fee	\$80.00		
101-43395	Sex Offender Registration	\$1,350.00		
101-45590	Sheriff's Fee	\$1,408.00		
101-43380	Vending Machine			
101-44145	Recycled Materials			
101-43170	Work Release Charges/Boarding	\$500.00		
101-44170	Food Service Rebate			
101-46990	Confiscated DL			
101-44170	Handgun Permit			
101-43190	Mental Health Transport			
101-44170	Medical Overpay Reimbursement			
101-44570	Contributions & Gifts			
101-44560	Damages Recovered	\$70.00		
101-49700	Insurance Recovery			
101-44170	Phone Bill Reimbursement			
122-42910	Drug Forfeitures			
	TOTAL:	\$3,408.00		
APPROVED BY: Tabatha Arnwine				

DATE: 03/31/24